
Model 1

Band Household size and earnings 
threshold 

Maximum 
Award 

                           No children 1-2 children 3+ children 
Band 1 Passported/ max 

UC 
Passported/ 
max UC 

Passported/ 
max UC 

80% 

Band 2 Less than £316 Less than £387 Less than £441 65% 
Band 3 £316-£631.99 £387-£774.99 £441-£882.99 50% 
Band 4 £632-£947.99 £775-

£1,162.99 
£883-
£1,324.99 

25% 

Band 5 £948-£1,263.99 £1,163-
£1,550.99 

£1,325-
£1,766.99 

10% 

Case A

£923 per month in earnings
No children 
Not disabled
On the earnings of £923 would receive a CTRS award of 25% Band 4.

Case B

£923 per month in earnings
No children 
Disabled 

In addition to their earnings, receive disability payments 
£386.32
£269.75 

Total monthly income to £1,579.07. 

Only earnings of £923 are taken into account. This means that they too will 
receive an award of CTRS of 25% Band 4.

Case C

In receipt of Universal Credit, disabled child x 1, 3 non disabled children 

£2,421.72 - Not working, maximum Universal Credit per month 

Will automatically go into band 1 with 80% award

The amounts shown below are the benefits paid to someone to help with some 
of the extra costs if they have a long term ill-health or disability.



Personal Independence Payment

Living Component
                                Weekly                 Monthly
Standard                  £59.70                 £258.70
Enhanced                 £89.15                 £386.32

Mobility component
                                Weekly                 Monthly
Standard                  £23.60                  £102.27
Enhanced                 £62.25                  £269.75

Disability Living Allowance

Care Component
                                Weekly                 Monthly
Higher                      £89.15                 £386.32
Middle                      £59.70                 £258.70
Lower                       £23.60                 £102.27

Mobility Component
                                Weekly                 Monthly
Higher                      £62.25                 £269.75
Lower                       £23.60                 £102.27


