## Model 1

Band	Household size and earnings threshold			Maximum Award
	No children	1-2 children	3+ children	
Band 1	Passported/ max	Passported/	Passported/	80%
	UC	max UC	max UC	
Band 2	Less than £316	Less than £387	Less than £441	65%
Band 3	£316-£631.99	£387-£774.99	£441-£882.99	50%
Band 4	£632-£947.99	£775-	£883-	25%
		£1,162.99	£1,324.99	
Band 5	£948-£1,263.99	£1,163-	£1,325-	10%
		£1,550.99	£1,766.99	

## Case A

£923 per month in earnings No children Not disabled On the earnings of £923 would receive a CTRS award of 25% Band 4.

## Case B

£923 per month in earnings No children Disabled

In addition to their earnings, receive disability payments £386.32 £269.75

Total monthly income to £1,579.07.

Only earnings of £923 are taken into account. This means that they too will receive an award of CTRS of 25% Band 4.

# Case C

In receipt of Universal Credit, disabled child x 1, 3 non disabled children

£2,421.72 - Not working, maximum Universal Credit per month

Will automatically go into band 1 with 80% award

The amounts shown below are the benefits paid to someone to help with some of the extra costs if they have a long term ill-health or disability.

# **Personal Independence Payment**

Living Component		
	Weekly	Monthly
Standard	£59.70	£258.70
Enhanced	£89.15	£386.32
Mobility component		
	Weekly	Monthly
Standard	£23.60	£102.27
Enhanced	£62.25	£269.75

# **Disability Living Allowance**

Care	Component

	Weekly	Monthly
Higher	£89.15	£386.32
Middle	£59.70	£258.70
Lower	£23.60	£102.27

Mobility Component		
	Weekly	Monthly
Higher	£62.25	£269.75
Lower	£23.60	£102.27